A.P.N. No.:	001-102-08						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 780.00						
File No.:	1984143						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Statements To:		Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
George A. Pierce and Sybil N Sakala							
892 Eastlake	Dr	·					
Spring Creek	, NV 89815						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$780.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$817.00 Pgs=2
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Steven Beers, a single man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

George A. Pierce and Sybil N Sakala, husband and wife, as Joint Tenants with Rights of Survivorship.

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 11 of Block 22 of the Town of Eureka, Nevada.

EXCEPTING WHEREFROM all uranium, thorium, or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	5-10-	~}}/		
74.	•		- 4"	

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

At bu	
Steven Beers	\wedge
State of Micado	
) ss County of <u>& Month</u>)	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 1012 day of May of By: Steven Beers	, 2023
Signature: The Jan	
Notary Public PATRICIA I	BLAYLOCK
My Commission Expires: ->/10/->5 Elko Count	STATE of NEVADA ty • Nevada
CERTIFICATE APPT. EXP. F	= # 93-3960-6 EB. 10, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	er(s)			Λ
a) <u>001-102-08</u>			/	. /
b)			\	\
c)			\	
			1	. \
2. Type of Property:				
a.□ Vacant Land	b. ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORI	DERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Pag	e:
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recor	ding:	\ \
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		
☐ Other				
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 200,000.00		
	osure Only (value of property)	Ψ <u>200,000.00</u>	1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	osare only (value of property)	\$ 200,000.00		
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 780.00	_	
a. Roar roporty rranore	Tux Bus	Ψ 100.00		
4. If Exemption Claimed))	
	ption per NRS 375.090, Secti	on.	/ /	
b. Explain Reason for			- /	
•				_
5. Partial Interest: Percei	ntage being transferred: 100 %	6	/	
	and acknowledges, under per		ursuant to NRS	375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is correct	ct to the best of th	neir information a	and belief,
	ocumentation if called upon to			
	gree that disallowance of any			
additional tax due, may res	sult in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due plus inter	est at 1% per m	onth. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	r and Seller shall be jointly and	d severally liable	for any additiona	al amount owed.
Č.,	7	. \.	N /	
Signature	Burs	Capacity	Grantor	
Stiven	Beers	\ \		
Signature	\	Capacity	Grantee	
		1 1		
<u> </u>		LL		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF			TEE) INFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			QUIRED)	and Oak HA
Print Name: Steven Beers			eorge A. Pierce a	ina Sybii N
Address: 6185 Pioneer Pa	ark Place		kala	
City: Langley	7: 00000	Address: 892		
State: WA	Zip: <u>98260</u>	City: Spring C		00045
		State: NV	Zip:	89815
COMPANY/DEDSON DEC	NIESTING BECORDING (***	urinad if mat sall	b.u	
	QUESTING RECORDING (red le Company			
76.	ie Company	Escrow # 198	4143	
		State: MV/	7in.	90901
City: Elko	<u>//</u>	State: NV	Zip:	89801